Features
• Eight current-sinking digital inputs with serializer
• Enables inputs to meet type 1, 2 and 3 characteristic of IEC 61131-2 standard
• Adjustable and accurate input current limitation for low power and heat
dissipation:
– 2.35 mA typ for Type 1 and Type 3
• 35 V reverse polarity capable
• SPI-Compatible Serial Interface 8-bit

HTSSOP-38 package information
DS14432 - Rev 1 page 18/21
5 Ordering information
Figure 28. Ordering information scheme
Serial current limiter termination
CLT01 S XX–
Package type
4 = HTSSOP - 38
Q7 = QFN - 48L 7x7
8
Serialized output
Number of channels
Eight channels
Current limitation
3
Table 14. Ordering information
Order code Marking(1) Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
CLT01-38S4-TR CLT01-38S4 HTSSOP-38 114 mg 2500 Tape and reel
CLT01-38S4 CLT01-38S4 HTSSOP-38 114 mg 50 Tube
CLT01-38SQ7-TR CLT01-38SQ7 QFN-48L 7.0 x 7.0 130 mg 2500 Tape and reel
1. The marking can be rotated to differentiate assembly location.
CLT01-38SQ7, CLT01-38S4
Ordering information
DS14432 - Rev 1 page 19/21